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FREDERICTON AND C.’P. R. 

The Canadian Pacific Railway has 

announced that on and after Febru- 

ary 9, there is to be but one train 

each way per day on the Gibson 

Branch. This is a retrograde step, 

which will place the people of the 

northwestern section of York county 

as far as transpoltation Facilities are 

where they were several 

The Board of Trade has 

concerned, 

years go. 

taken immediate action with regard 

to the maliter and will have the sup- 

port of all the people of Fredericton 

and the parishes in 

: their attempts to have the cancelled 

Frederictcn 

northwestern 

Yrains continued. gets 

much business from ithe country serv- 

ed by th: Gibson Branch and the 

effect of the withdeawal of the two 

trains will be felt sevelely. 

Fredericton deserves fetter treat- 

ment from the C.P.R. than is indi- 

cated by this camccllakion. That rail 

way obtains a large traffic from this 

city) and the country surrounding, a 

trafic large enough to entitle the 

people to som: consideration in re- 

gard to service on the Gibson Branch 
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FARMERS ARE INDIGNANT 

Amongst the resolutions consider- | 

ed by the Grain Growers’ Conven- 

tion at Brandon, Man., was this— 

“That this convention views with 

alarm ‘the increasing corruption ‘n 

elections, both Federal and Provin- 

cial, and hereby express their indig- 

nation and condamnation of such 

practices, and demand that the law 

bearing upon elections be so changed 

that the parties proved guilty can 

br adequately punished.” 

it is evident that these Manitoba 

»rmers had in mind the Macdonald 

infamies and the Gimli corr ipticn., 

More than two years after Premier 

Borden came to office these grain 

growers have found such a resolution 

necessary. Mr. Borden made it a 

main plank of his Halifax platform, 

to put an immodiate end fo elec- | 

toral corruption, and appoint a pub- 

lic prosecutor to punish election 

wrong-doing. Premier Borden has 

been perfectly content to profit by 

any olectoral corruption that will 

win ridings for his party, and in- 

stead of appointing a public prose- 

cutor, has countenanced th: cngag- 

' cutor, has countenanced the engag- 

ing of counsel to «defend the elertion 

~ crooks who worked for his party. 

HANDWRITING ON WALL 

The revolt amonz the Western Con- 

servative members at Ottawa shows 

tha'c the movement for tarifi 

markets has rzached such 

lower 

freer 

magaituds that party bounds have 

been brokin and the Borden govern- 

ment fds itecif in the position in 

which it must offend its high tariff 
supporters or its low tariff followers. 

It can be safely prophesied what ‘the 

manufacturers who contributed the 

of civilization’ which 
defeated phe Laurier administration 

“‘Desources 

upon the issue of reciprocity will see 

to it that the tarifi will not te low- 
ered sufficiently to «do amy good to 
the farmer and consumer. The Tory 
party is boginning to find out whe- 

ther or not peciprocity and ithe econ- 

omic principles : 

dead. 1 

it represented are 

Quamar Dy 

The scheme of recruiting the Brit- 

ish army by newspaper adveetige- 
ment recently inaugurated by the 
War Office, is excellent testimony to 

the value of newspaper publicity. 

About ten days ago the war office 
inserted in most newspapers alluring 

announcements. detailing the ad- 
vantages resulting from enlistment in 

the army, and inviting would-be re- 

cruits to write for hooklts with fur- 
ther information given. Fifty thou- 

sand copies of this hooklet were pre- 

pared, and have all been applied fer, 

thus showing that newspaper adver- 

tisements roached the 

gired. 

quarters de- 

KING GEORGE NAVY PLUG @§ 
CHEWING 

IS IN A CLASS BY ITSELF! 

It surpasses all others in quality and flavour because the 
process by which it is made d 
ciously sweet and non-irritating. 

SOLD EVERYWHERE: 10c A FLUQ 

ROCK CITY TOBACCO Co., 
LJ 

TOBACCO 

iffers from others.—It 1s deli- 

Manufacturers, QUEBEC 

The Conservative Montreal 
Gazette says: “Mr. W. S. Field- 
ing’s connection with the press of 
Montreal, from which by some 
much was expected, has been 

quickly ended. He acted as head 
of the Telegraph for some time 
He declined to take the responsi- 
bility of figuring as dircetor of the 
combined Herald and Telegraph. 
The reasons he gives for bis posi- 
tion will justify him in the minds 
of honorable men. People will 
think well of him for what he has 
said.” 

@: 

This is how Canadians arcrealiz- 
ing the effects of the Underwool 
tariff which Tory orators told them 
was to give Canada more than she 
ever could have got from recipro- 
city. From every side comes evi- 
dence that the Underwood tariff 
is giving cheaper living to the! 
Americans and dearer food to the 
Ganadians. Meanwhile high taxes 
continue on all food imported into 
Canada, and will until a Liberal 
Government gives the people free 
food. 

A 1 EN TOBE 

Moncton [ranseript—The Tory 
newspapers published a few days 
since a statement that the number 

of unemployed in St. John, N. B., 
was less than normal. At the meet- 

ing of the council in that city on 

Monday the following incident is 
reported : 

L. P. D. Tilley asked the coun-| 

cil if the city could tind any Br —) 

ployment for a large number of 
men who were out of work. 

Commissioner Wigmore said he 

had daily to refuse work to a 
number of applicants at his office. 
The preceding remarks do not 

appear to sustain the less than 
normal plea ! 

Lome iad Bo 
A’ further rise in the cost of 

living is anticipated before Spring. 
Discussing the Christmas markets, 
the Ottawa Iree Press recently | 
said, “In less than a month from 

now the price of beef is going up. 
There will be a great shortage of 
beef resulting from the exporta- 
tion of hundreds of cars of steers 
to the Uuited States. The removal 
of the American tarifi has caused 
this 

odie 

The annual report of the Mas- 
sachusetts State Board of Agricul- 
ture shows that Canadians are 
going on New England soil and 
making a living where Americans 

fail. And yet Tory politicians try 
to make us believe that Canadian 

soil cannot compete with the 
Yankee. 

a ilo, 

Sackville Tr.bune—The people 
of the Maritime Provinces will 
greatly apprec’ate the timely en- 
quiries of Mr. Emmerson in regard 
to the discontinuance of twenty- 
three of the I, C. R, trains. 

Shlain 

Sydney Record-—The conserya- 
tive pepars predict a short session 
at Ottawa. Well, it shouldn't take 
long for the government to do 
nothing and the “gag” would help 
some if the liberals attempted to 
do anything. 

WANTED 

Fries 

A young lady for telephone operator at 
the Keswick Ridge office. Apply by letter 
or in person to the New Brunswick 
Telephone Company's office at Frederic 
ton. 
478--2in 8-w 

-SORETY EVENTS: 
WwW. L. 

al a Musicai¢ on Wednesday evening. 
in honor of Miss Bierderman of St. 
John who is very musical. 

Mrs. 

Our Annual Linen and Cotten Sale 
Will Commence MIONDAY, FEBRUARY 2nd 
And we plan to make it the BIGGEST AND BEST SALE we: have: yet held 

We have been fortunate in securing a limited lot of 

MANUFACTURER’S LINEN SECONDS 
Which are in most cases very slightly {defective and which will go quickly at 

> 

25 Per Cent of Regular Prices. 
Included in this lot are Table Napkins up to $10.00 per doz. Table cloths, all sizes, up 
to $11.00 each. Also a few pieces of extra good Table Damask. These will go the first 

few days SO COME EARLY 

We will continue our usual custom and allowa discount of 

10 Per Cent and Free Hemming 

And all Table Damask, Napkins, Towels, Towcllings, White Quilts, Colored Quilts, Sheet, 
ings and Pillow Cottons, Linen Sheetings, Table Padding, Asbestos Padding and Mats- 
Bath Mats, 1 ray Cloths, Doilies, Centres Runners, etc., etc. 

Last year wasa Record Breaker and we expect this Sale to eclipse all our past efforts 
All Prudent Housekeepers will avail themselves of this Their Annual Opportunity. Bring 
along your list of needs whether large or small, and our very best. service is assured you. 

John J. Weddall & Son 
Fredericton’s Acknowledged Liner House. 

Mrs. T. Carleton Allen entertained 

at bridge on Tuesday afternoon’ in 
honor of her niece Miss Bartana Wid- 
der, who is visiting Miss Holden. 

At the Rose Ball on Tuesdal; eve-| 
ning, . F¢h. 10th, ample provision 
will be made for those who prefer to 

play bpidge. The ladies are to start! 
decorating the Assembly Room on 
Thursday. H 

Mr. Charles McDonald of St. John, ! 
was a visitor in town this week. | 

Miss Molly McDade of St. John 

spent the week end 'in town a guest 

at Mrs. Colweli's. 

The enttertainment given under the 
auspices of the Kings Daughters on 

Tuesday evening was a grand suc- 
cess, in ‘évery way. - 

Mrs. Harry Hoben held her post- 

nuptial recepticn on Saturday after-: 
noon at her residence at Waterloo 

Row. Mrs. A. R. Slipp poured tea, 
and Mrs. Waycott poured coflee, 

The Misses Waycott and Babbdit, 
assisted in serving. 

Mrs. Parles of Monctcn who has 
been visiting her s'sters Mrs. Hoben 

and Misses Babbitt returned to her 

! home on Monday. 

CP. R. CANCELS 
{Continued from page eight.) 

train a day each viy, ri=ndemts of 
the district eerved by this branch 
would have to spend the grnoater part 

of two days making a journey to 

Fredericton. 

WANTED 
WE WILL PAY YOU $120 to 

distribute religious literture in your 

community. Sixty days work. Exper- 

1enCe not regaired. Man or woman. 

Opportunity for promotion. Spare 

time may be used. International 
Bible Press, 182 Spadina Ave., Tor- 

onto. 

477—Feb. 25th. 

es Wringers 
he Anchor Brand 

Clothes Wringer 
Makes Wash Day easy. Every one is guaranteed to give 

perfect satisfaction. 

Fitted with Ball Bearings which makes it 

the easiest running machine on the market. 
Call and let us show them to you.. 

WHOLESALK{ 

Frivate 
x) Angie Bg 

R. CHESTNUT & SONS 
‘The Hardware People 

Domestic Sanitary and Heating Engineers. 

Brarch Telephone Exchange Connecting All Departments 
5 + 

RETAIL 

= 2 

it's Dyspepsia Ta 
TORTS 

your home? Better become 

convenient and effective relief. 

25c. 

Our Dyspepsia Tablets are the favonte digestive remedy 

among many families in this locality. Are you using them in 

acquainted with this reliable 

remedy which relieves SOUR STOMACH, HEART 

BURN and FLATULENCY. A box will afford you a 

A BOX 

HUNT & 

SMALL LOT 

SIZES 2 1-2, .3.1- 

Ladies’ Patent Colt Button Oxford 
REGULAR VALUE $4.00 

99c.a Pair) SALE PRICE ON THIS 

ONLY SIX PAIRS IN THIS LOT 
2, 41-2 AND 5 

H.S. CAMPBELL. sHoEman 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
 0
0
0
0
0
0
¢
 
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
9
0
9
0
0
0
 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
9
3
9
0
6
0
0
0
0
0
6
0
0
0
0
6
5
0
6
9
 

(Natura! and Colored) 

Stands the scuff and tread of 
heavy shoes. A man’s shoe heel 
strikes a 90-1b. blow at every step. 
Such hard usage may dent the. 
wood, but it simply won’t break 

Kyanize Floor Finish. 

4 

3 

[ Ri 
«A 90-Pound blow at.every step.” 
Kyanize Floor - Finish is waterproof, 

ll washable and won't come off until it 
wears off. Guaranteed .to give satisfac- 
tion, with. your: money. back-if jt don't, 

. + 
® 

: 
"YOUR HOME § 
These long winter p< 
evenings. - - Your & 

-Floors,. Furniture, p< 
Picture Frames, and & - 

: Bricra - Brack, in $ 
fact every inch of $ 

tee 

“can. 

0900000990 00900000* 2200600000000 

KYANIZE 

woodwork in your 
home can be made look 
like new. with one coat 

o KYANIZE 

We absolutely guaran- 
it.. Kyanize will ¢ 

stand all knocks, even ® 
with a hammer. 
‘Prices 15¢, 35¢, 60c and 

$1.00 sizes 

You're wise to use Kyan 
ize. Call in. for sample & 
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LAWLOR 
HARDWARE OF ALL KINDS 

O PP. POST OFFICE = PHONE 264-11 

PLA 

& CALINX 
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